Table 2. Data for plankton samples collected by vertical hauls with twin NORPAC standard nets during the JARE-56 cruise of TV Umitaka-maru to the Indian Ocean sector of the Southern Ocean, January 2015. Sampling was conducted by T. Iida.

	Station

No.
	Position
	Ship’s time (LMT)
	Length

of wire

(m)
	Angle

of wire

(°)
	Estimated

depth of

haul (m)
	Flow-meter
	Estimated

volume of water

filtered (m3)
	Wet weight

of sample in

a haul (mg)
	Wet weight

of sample

per m3 (mg)
	Mesh size

(µm)
	Sample

No.

	
	
	Date
	Time
	
	
	
	No.
	Revolutions
	
	
	
	
	

	KC1
	40°00'S
	Jan. 13
	115
	162
	22
	150
	3727
	2029
	27.20
	1597
	58.7
	330
	KC1 GG

	
	110°00'E
	
	
	
	
	
	3807
	2210
	29.30
	675
	23.0
	100
	KC1 XX

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	KC2
	45°00'S
	Jan. 14
	453
	160
	14
	150
	3727
	2050
	27.48
	1305
	47.5
	330
	KC2 GG

	
	110°00'E
	
	
	
	
	
	3807
	2706
	35.87
	760
	21.2
	100
	KC2 XX

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	KC3
	45°00'S
	Jan. 15
	1649
	160
	14
	150
	3923
	2930
	39.27
	6536
	166.4
	330
	KC3 GG

	
	110°00'E
	
	
	
	
	
	3807
	3570
	47.32
	9480
	200.3
	100
	KC3 XX

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	KC4
	55°00'S
	Jan. 16
	2019
	150
	3
	150
	3923
	2070
	27.74
	3274
	118.0
	330
	KC4 GG

	
	110°00'E
	
	
	
	
	
	3807
	2400
	31.81
	5296
	166.5
	100
	KC4 XX

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	KC5
	60°00'S
	Jan. 18
	1303
	151
	6
	150
	3923
	1803
	24.17
	3275
	135.5
	330
	KC5 GG

	
	110°00'E
	
	
	
	
	
	3807
	2140
	28.37
	2559
	90.2
	100
	KC5 XX

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	KC6
	65°00'S
	Jan. 22
	1644
	150
	4
	150
	3923
	1315
	17.63
	1684
	95.5
	330
	KC6 GG

	
	110°00'E
	
	
	
	
	
	3807
	1977
	26.21
	1226
	46.8
	100
	KC6 XX


